Date: 16th September 2022

Product type

Bed

Brand / style

Alivio Electric

Manufacturer

K Care

ARTG

391217

Relevant Standard:

EN60335-1:2012 +A11: 2014

EN 62233:2008

EN55014-1:2006 +A1:2009 +A2 2011
EN55014-2:1997 +A1:2001 +A2: 2008

Comments

The applicable standards for this bed are related only to the actuators.

Mattress

Alivio

K Care

N/A

None Identified.

This product has been assessed as safe and fit for its intended purpose
by the manufacturer.

Bed Accessory

Bed Sticks and Rails

K Care

391219

None Identified.

This product has been assessed as safe and fit for its intended purpose
by the manufacturer.

Chairs and Seating

Fusion, Murray Bridge, Kingston, Hilite

K Care

391850

AS/NZS 4688.2.2000
AS/NZS 4688.3:2000

Alivio

216484

None relevant, see manufacturer Declaration of Conformity

Air Comfort V2, Maxi

K Care

374053

AS/NZS3973:2009 (R2016) (Relevant Clauses)

Air Comfort Compact Lift Chairs

K Care

374053

AS/NZS 4688.4:2000

Princess Bed

K Care

391850

AS/NZS3695.1:2011
AS/NZS1507176.1:2015

Kingston Mobile

K Care

391850

AS/NZS 3973:2009 (R2016) (Relevant Clauses)
AS/NZS 4688.2.2000 (Relevant Clauses)

Evolution

391850

AS/NZS 3973:2009 (Relevant Clauses)

Shower and bath chairs and stools

Al Types

K Care

391391

AS/NZS 3973:2009 (R2016)
AS/NZS 4688.2:2000,
AS/NZS 4688.3:2000

Commodes

K Care, Tubalco

K Care

392636

AS/NZS 3973:2009 (R2016)

Aquatec Ocean Dual VIP Ergo XL

Aquatec

153914

AS/NZS3973:2009

AS/NZS1507176.1:2015
AS/NZS1507176.3:2015
AS/NZS1507176.8:2015

Aquatec Ocean Ergo XL directional lock Mobile
Shower Chair

Aquatec

153914

AS/NZS3973:2009

Aquatec Ocean VIP Ergo Mobile Shower Chair

Aquatec

153914

AS/NZS 3973:2009

Aquatec Ocean Ergo Mobile Shower Chair with
directional lock

Aquatec

153914

AS/NZS3973:2009

Lift, patient transfer

Kerry

K Care

390530

AS 150 10535-2002

Lift, patient transfer slings

All Slings

K Care

390531

AS 150 10535-2002

Alternating Pressure Mattress Overlay System,
chair cushion, Pressure alleviation pad,
Negative pressure wound therapy pump

Entrix NX, Centrius, Dual Plus, Coziny Plus,
Envelop, Theraflo AP, Airmax, Dual Flex, Cari
Chair Overlays

Carilex Medical

Contact Carilex Medical ANZ for ARTG and Standards details.

Email: nnati@kcare.com.au

Walkers/ Rollators

Wheeled walkers

K Care

390932

1S011199-2:2005

Walking Aid

Crutches and Walking frames with no wheels

K Care

390934

15011199-2:1999

Wheelchairs

Eagle KM-8000 (KM-8020/ KM-8520)

Karma Medical
Products

182294

AS3695:1992
AS3696.1:2008
AS3696-3:2008
AS3696.5:1989
AS3696.8:2009
1S07176-7:1996
1S07176-19:2008

Eagle HD (KM8020X/KM-8520X)

Karma Medical
Products

182294

AS/NZS1507176.1:2015
AS/NZS1507176.3:2015
AS3696.5:1989
1507176.7:1998(E)
AS/NZS1507176.11:2013
AS3696.19:2009
AS/NZS1507176.22:2015
AS/NZS1507176.26:2011

SErgo

Karma Medical
Products

182294

AS3695:1992
AS3696.1:2008
AS3696-3:2008
AS3696.5:1989
AS3696.8:2009
1S07176-7:1996
1S07176-19:2008

Flexx, Flexx TL, Ergo Lite, VIP 2

Karma Medical
Products

182294

AS3695.1:2011
AS3696.1:2008
AS3696-3:2008
AS3696.5:1989
AS3696.8:2009
AS3696.19:2009
AS3696.22:2008
1S07176-5,7,11 & 16:1996
1S07176-19:2008

Flexx HD (KM-8022HD/KM-8522HD)

Karma Medical
Products

182294

AS3695.1:2011
AS3696.1:2008
AS3696-3:2008
AS3696.5:1989
AS3696.8:2009
AS3696.19:2009
AS3696.22:2008
1S07176-5,7,11 & 16:1996

VIP 515

Karma Medical
Products

182294

AS3695.1:2011

AS3696.1:2008

AS3696-3:2008

AS3696.5:1989

AS3696.8:2009

AS3696.19:2009

AS3696.22:2008

1S07176-5,7,11 & 16:1996

150 7176-19:2008 (with Tie Down Kit Fitted)

Ergo Lite2

Karma Medical
Products

182294

AS3695.1:2011
AS3696.1:2008
AS3696-3:2008
AS3696.5:1989
AS3696.8:2009
AS3696.19:2009
AS3696.22:2008
1507176-5,7, 11 & 16:1996

Wheelchair, Electric

Karma Medical
Products

182310

TBD

One Touch Openers

N/A

No Relevant Standard Identified

This product has been assessed as safe and fit for its intended purpose
by the manufacturer.

Baby Bath, electric Hi Lo.

FN20-860

No General Standard Applicable to this product
Electric Components Compliant with:
EN60335-1

|IEC60601-1

IEC60601-6

This product has been assessed as safe and fit for its intended purpose
by the manufacturer.

Knee Walker

K Care

381030

150 11199-2:2005 (R2016) Part 2: Rollators

New product

Walking Canes

Swan neck cane, Thandle cane, Folding cane,
Swan neck X Base cane

K Care

378630

BSEN 1985:1999
ASEN 12182-2015
AS/NZS15011334.4:1999 (R2016)

New product




